OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84) PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Director of the US Patent and Trademar	rk Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Erlcsson, Mahmoud Rahimi-Ghadim, Neeraj Garg, Johan Malm 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Kario Bio AB</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 9. Nature of conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Image: Conveyance: Im	Street Address: <u>Halsovagen 7 (VIII)</u> City: <u>SE-14157, Huddinge</u> <u>Country: Sweden</u>
Execution Date: 04/20/04, 04/20/04; 04/20/04; 04/28/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/763,878	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	
lame; <u>Stephen B. Davis</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
nternal Address: <u>Bristol-Myers Squibb Company</u>	Enclosed
treet Address: P.O. Box 4000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
ity: <u>Princeton</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08543-4000</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-3880 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company)</u> (Attach duallaste error addition
PO NOT L	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Jonathan N. Provoost Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,292	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 17,2004 Signature Date mailing on reverse elde rer sheet, attachments, and document; 6
Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to: , Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NO.599 P.3

Worldwide Case LA0107 NP

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Thomas Ericsson	residing at	Rungatan 5B Sodertalje 151 33 Sweden
Mahmoud Rahimi-Ghadim	residing at	Grondalsvagen 170, 5 tr Stockholm 117 69 Sweden
Neeraj Garg	residing at	Barkvagen-15 Tumba 14752 Sweden
Johan Maim	residing at	Bridgevagen 9B Trangsund 142 66 Sweden,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Kario Bio AB**, having a place of business at Hälsovägen 7 (VIII), SE-14157, Huddinge, Sweden, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

SUBSTITUTED ANILIDE LIGANDS FOR THE THYROID RECEPTOR

invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application

Application No. 10/763,878, filed January 23, 2004,

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors

PATENT REEL: 014636 FRAME: 0055

and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to ald said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this <u>LO</u> day of <u>peak</u>, 2004 by

PATENT REEL: 014636 FRAME: 0056

this 20 day of ________ 2004 by

2hadin Mahmoud Rahimi-Ghadim

i.

erf hazy is <u>2つ</u> day of <u></u>, 2004 by ----Neeraj Garg

÷.

ł

T

,

----- ---

s <u>78</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004 by

ence Johan Malm

L

Т

ī.

I.

T

.

.